Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT

EXHIBIT C
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE
COUNTY AND ENGINEER
FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING
BASIC SERVICES

PROJECT Santa Fe River Trail, Phase 4 Redesign

SANTA FE COUNTY
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION

In accordance with Part 2 SCOPE OF WORK and Part 4 ENGINEER’S BASIC
SERVICES, where applicable, to the Agreement between the County and Engineer, the
Engineer is authorized to provide the following Basic Services (scope of work and
maximum compensation),

LIST SERVICES:

A. Extension of Construction Management Services ($53.190):

1. Weekly site meetings and meeting minutes.
On-site supervision of rock structure construction.

3. Review and address Submittals, Requests for Information (RFIs), and Change
Orders from Contractor.

4. Review, process, and produce monthly Pay Applications submitted by Contractor.

B. Design Modifications during Construction Management Services ($7,640):

1. Modity shotcrete bank protection design to accommodate existing cars ($2,640).

2. Replacement of “Keystone” gravity wall with “Redi-Rock” Structural Wall
($1,490).

3. Prepare design of concrete pad for trash basket ($1,250).
4. Hydrology and hydraulics design for Nix Property culvert crossing ($2,260).




Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT

C. Flood Damage Assessment ($11.530):

1.
2.

]

2.

Site Inspections and Damage Inventory ($4,500).
Prepare Damage Assessment Report (83,955).
Prepare Cost Estimate of Repairs ($3,075).

D. Construction Management Services during Flood Damage Repairs ($27.680):

1.

Attend Pre-Construction Meeting.

2. Attend weekly site meetings (1 meeting per week, 4 weeks total).

Review and address Submittals, Requests for Information (RFls), and Change
Orders from Contractor.

4, Review, process, and produce monthly Pay Applications submitted by Contractor.

Oversight of rock structure rebuilding (3 days per week, 4 weeks total).

. Review plant installation work (1 day per week, 4 weeks total).

Justification for Basic Services (Required):

Construction management services for an additional 17 weeks.

Additional effort for design revisions during construction due to changed site
conditions and additions to scope requested by the County.

A large storm event on 7/23/2018 caused damage to the project and Santa Fe
County requested that” Weston prepare an assessment of the damage and a cost

estimate to make repairs.

Construction management services for 4 weeks during construction of the flood
damage repairs.

Original Contract Sum $ 55,193.00
Total for Amendments No. 1 - 4 $152,149.00
Amendment No. 5 ($53,190 + $7,640 + $11,530 + 27630) $ 100,040.00

Total § 307,382.00



Amendiment No. 5 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT

BASIC SERVICES AMENDMENT NO. 5 SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Anna Hansen, Chair
Board of County Commissioners

Attestation:

By:

Geraldine Salazar
Santa Fe County Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

R. Bruce Frederick
Santa e County Attorney

FINANCE DEPARTMENT:

Stephanie Schardin Clarke
Santa Fe County Finance Director

ENGINEER:

David Cooper, P.E.
Project Manager
Weston Solutions, Inc.

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:







Exhibit [ Amendmentflo Agreement No, 201601 72-PW/AT

8. 1

EXHIBITD

FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING
ADDITIONAL SERVICES

PROJECT Santa Fe River Trafl, Phase 4 Redosion

SANTAFE COUNTY
ADMENISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING BIVISION

in eccordance with Part § ADDITIONAL SERVICES, where applicable, to the
Apgreement between the County and Enginesr, the Enginear is puthorized to provide the
following Additional Services (scope of work and maximum compensation).

LIST SERVICES;

Tesk 3 (Uodate Deshm Consteuction Documenis)
A. Replace Rock Vanss with Rock Deflectors {82,570.89).
B. Replace Soil Grade Control Structures with Rock Ciades Control Structures (24,550.00),
C. Reduce Grade Control Stucturs Freguency (308, to be coverad with remaining funds).,

3. Add Well Capping to Design ($2,620.08).

uate Bids Based on Qualifications snd Experience (31,880.06),

Jusiification for Addidonsl Services (Hequiredl: Updates to the design, as
recommended by Riverbend Engineering, LLC, are beyond standerd design parameter
changes. Changes required are complex and require full re-design of some aspects of the
project. Additionally, scope was added in the form of adding a well capping activity, and
Bidding Phase assistance changed from “lowest competitive bid"” 1o “qualifications based
bids”, which added additional scope.

§




Exhibit D Amendssent to Agreoment Mo, 2815-0173-PW/ET

Bagic Services Compensation Amount $53,193.00
Reimburszble Amount {If Applicable) ' $0.65
Additional Services Amownt £10,820.00
Consuliation Bervices Amount {If Applicabls) 50.00
Total £65,813.80

ADDITIONAL SERVICES AMENDMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Date: f@“’é?f@

£/ o

Approved as fo form:

%@“ L R Date: A sl

Ciregory S, Shaffer *
Santa Fe County Attormey

%‘manc& Ee;&&r&mwt

g‘if@?j ﬁm} Dates iig“fﬁ%
TR I el -7' @%%

&%‘Rﬁm}*’ inance I}zrecter

ENGINEER /ﬁ
B 1@?‘4%/; | vates__10]241J0ll

L Boud Sl Ows f"fgﬂzzéﬁr

(print nome and diley |}




Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT

EXHIBITD
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE
COUNTY AND ENGINEER
FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING
ADDITIONAL SERVICES

PROJECT Santa Fe River Traif Phase 4 Re-desien

SANTA FE COUNTY
ADMINESTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
FURCHASING DIVISION

In accordance with Part A, Article 4(Engineer’s Basie Services), Article 6 (Additional
Services) and Artiele 3 (Reimbursables) ta the Agreement Between the County and
Engineer, the Engineer is authorized to provide the following Basic and Additional
Services.

1. Basic Services

1} Preconstruction meeting $ 1,948.00
-2} Weekly site meetings & meeting minutes $26,096.00
3} Review submittals by the contractor $ 4,503.00
4y Review & address change orders $ 3,723.00
5} Review, process and produce monthly pay apps 5 5,768.00
&) Process & respond fo RELs & 495300

7} Review materials testing results, inspections, and reports  § 2,200.00
{(Muterials testing will be performed by the contractor
as required by the construction confract)

8) Perform final inspection or construction & punch list £ 1,180.00

9) Prepare final construction report & Notice of Substantial  § 4,288.00
Completion

13} Produce as-built record drawings 1 6,310.00

(Al as-built survey data will be provided by the contractor
as required by the construction contract)

11} Prepare project close out documentation/final scceptance § 5,268.00
package including Engineer’s Certification, including

1



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT

final paper and electronic as-built drawings.
123 Attend 11-month construction inspection site visit & % 1.28080
Prepars an inspection report 5 68,515.00

el ar gy e e

1. Additional Services

i} Provide on-site supervision of rock structure construction $23,142.00
2} Attend extemporaneous site visils 3 3,740.00
3) Oversee well capping and abandonmeni effort % 1,255.00

a. Attend well capping :

b, Coordinate with contractor and NM OBE
{Contractor will prepare documentation for submittal

o WM O3E)
4} Baseline monitosing data and first year report for 5 _4.893.00
US Army Corps of Engineers (UBACE) 404 Permit $32.430.00

compliance. {The Preconstruction Notification form has been
submitied by the County and approved by USACE}

111, Raimbursables £ 6813400

TOTAL:  $108,358.00

Tasinention Tor Addinional Sorvices: Construction management services were not
included in the Engineer’s Basic Services or Additional Services in Agreement No, 2016-
G173-BW/BT or Amendment No. 1 to Agreament No. 2016-0173-PW/BT,

Original contract sum T $ 55,193.00
Amendment No, | T 14062000
Amendment No. 2 % 108,358.00

Total Contract Sum: £174,171.80

£



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO, 2

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Approval as to form

e P

¢ ~~7f’2/;gf A b L
Gregory S, Shafser
Santa Fe County Attorney

s g
LI Fiidu
Don D, Moya §
Finance Director

Findce DPepartment -%*g
b 4 i

ST " A
ENGINEBR

zf} E
LBt/ A ey

{sigrature and title)

S

51k
Date

3 = Gt
Date

S |1

Date

J-37-17

Date






Amendment Mo, 3 to Agement Mo, 2016-BUTLFWET

EXHIBITD
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE
COUNTY AND ENGINEER
FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING
ADDITIONAL SERVICES

PROJECT Suptn Fe

SANTA FECOUNTY
ADMENISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION

In accordance with Part 6 ADDITIONAL SERVICES, where upplicable, to the
Agresment betwean the County and Engilaser, the Enginesr is authorized 1o orovide the
following Additional Services (scope of work ond maximum compensation),

LIST SERVECES:

Task 3 {Bidding Phose Acdotanes)
A, Evaluate Conractor's Bids for Alignment with Design Recuirements ($4,682.00,
B. Investigate Potentinl Design Medifications to Redure Specific Bid Iem Coms (37,667.00,

- Comespondence ond Meetings to Revlew Bids and Revise Bid Forms as Meeded
(38,7518,

D, implement Chosen Design Modifications into Project Plans and Specs {S12470.80)

Justification for Adgitlans] Services (Requirsd) Bids received cxceeded e available
projsct budget, reguiring segotiations with the lowest responsive biddes(s) o muke

sdjustments o bid ltems and bid quoatities 1o bring the constraction seops of work within
the nvailsble budget,

Original Contract St _ $ 3319300
Amendment No. | 3 a0
Amendment Na, 2 30835800
Amendment Mo, 3 S B
Totug

$ 287 34260



Amerdment Mo, 3 i Agressment Mo, 201607 LPWIET

SIGNATURE FAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO.3

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Hashering bMiller
oty Mannger

Approved us o forw
} 1 g Ty
AV A S , .
oy S fj L ;A’é’}‘?gz Flate: AR AFE
B rune Frederick oF, S Hedreadd

Sanen Fe Dovnty Alloraey

Finance @%ﬁﬁmmg

. f:“”“? ¢
- ﬁ rd [ Duter ﬁ?‘é%g‘g”?
Stephnnie Sehardin Clogke
Fiemmes Direotor

ENGINEER

&M C@,WM Dale: fg}/ jé %‘Eﬁf /

David Cowder, f*’%"’iﬁgjé&f ff;‘f@ﬁf?g;f

{priesk weene ared Hed

o



Amendement Mo, 3 1g Agreemen No, WE-LPWBRT

SIGNATURE PAGE¥OR AMENDMENT NO. 3

SANTA FE COUNTY:

%W%W

Katherine Mi itler
County Manager

Approved as to form:

Smm Fe ﬁfﬁuﬁty Attamy

Firsance Department

;*:»!er;‘zame Schardin Clarke
Finance Director

ENGINEER

{print name and tirle)

et

Date: ,} 3. )7
Date:  //-22/F

Date: ”(2@ {{;’?

Drate:




Weston Solutione, fne,

38484 Conmond Ava NE

Albugusrgue, MM 87108

50T $37-6570 = {305) 8376538 {fan)
www, westonsolulions.com

Naovember §, 2817

YA EMATL

Zanta Fe County

PO Box 276

Santa Fe, New Megico 875040276
it Scott Kaseman

RE: Amendmment Request No, 03 (Revision #1) to Contract Me, I01680173-PYW/ET, Santa Fe Miver
Trail, Phase 4 Redesion ~ Confractor BAFO Negatiation

Br, Koseman

A your request, Weston Sclutions, Inc, {Weston} is providing 2 fee proposal to provide services in sunport
of coniracior negotiation for thelr Best and Final Glfer {Bﬁ?@} for the sbove referenced project for Saata
Fe County (County). Weston will evaluzte te contracior's submissions and idendfy means 1o oplimize the
design 19 support of obiaining a constroction price within the limits of funding available. The following is
a full Hist of the tasks 1o be performed:

i. Evaluate contractor’s bids for alignment with desien requirements,

T 448200
Z. Imvestigaie potontial design modifications o reducs specific bid item costs. 3 LEGTL0
3. Cormsspondence ond meetings o review bids and revise bid forms 35 nesded. 3 B73140
4. lemplement chosen deelgn modifientions into the profect wlans snd specifications,  § 12,071.00

Weston requests an additionsl 53317188 (excluding Mew Maxico Gross Receipts Tax) to perform the
above tasks. This anount sovers labor, subcontractor costs (with 2 3% mmkﬁg}}, miiﬁ;&%, and ax;}mses.

K 53393@6

imandme . ign Engineering SOW Add z{s 5 16620

Amendment No. 2 (Consiruction Phase Services) S JOB 35300
Current Anproved Budpst : & 17417100

__ Amownt Reguesied for Amendiment N, 03 ' 5 3317140
?éézw Frofect Badept, sxslusive of Mew Meauice ﬁmﬁ% é%{fcaipts Tax i 5 2%7,341@31

We greatly sppreciate the opportunity to continze 10 support the Couaty of Santa Fe on this project sad
inok forward to moving into construction phase. Please call me al (505) 837-8524 if you reguire any
addinional informatios,

Hegporfully submined,
Waosd an Soi u%mras{, ine.

Diavid “Bonny” Cooper, PE.
Project Manager

Hibrolects\Santa Fa, CountyviPhase 4 Hedeslgnd\ L8 CONTRADT DRCUMENTS\ 1.4 £HANGE ORDERS\Amendmant 3 - Bid
Hegotirtions\Amendroent Benuest 03 - Btd Negotintions BEVE docx



Amendment No. 4 (o Agreement No. 2016-01 73-PW/BT

EXHIBIT C
AMENDMENT NO.4 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND WESTON SOLUTIONS, LLC
FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

PROJECT: Santa Fe Biver Trail

e,

n
o4
A
i .,
1

SANTA FE COUNTY
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION

In accordance with Part B Paragraph 12 (No Gral Modifications; Written Amendment
Required} and Paragraph 2 (Effective Date and Term) of Agreement No. 2016-0173-
PW/BT between the County and Engineer, the parties agree to make the following
amendment o Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/RT.

I. Part B, General Terms and Conditions, Paragraph 2 (Effective Date and Termy), the
second sentence is deleted in its entirety, The parties agree that by this Amendment No,
4, the term of Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT is extended for two years from April 4,
218 to Apeil 4, 2020,

2. All provisions of Agreement No. 2016-0173-PW/BT not specifically amended or
moaified by Amendment MNos, -3, and the Procurement Manoger's adninistrative

determination of December 8, 2017, shall remain in full force and effect,

3. Summary of contract sum for Agreement No. 201 o-U173-PW/BT,

Buasic Services Compensation Amount § 35,193.00
Taotal for Amendment Nos. | - 3 $152,149.00
(Amendments 1o Engineer's Basic and Additional Services)

Total Contract Sum $207,342.00



Amendment Mo, 4 10 Agreement No, 2016-0173-PW/BT

AMENDMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COURNTY:

Hatherine Miller
County Manuger

Approvel g o form

Stephunie §, Clarke
Finonce Director

EMGINEER

{Stgnature and title)

v




[N

Amendment No. 4 lo Agreement No. 2016-0873-PWIBT

AMENDMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY:

@%{ (b4 gfmﬁw

uthering Milter
{County Menuger

Appraval us to form:

. _{;ﬁﬁ' Y

B 19

ReBruce Fraderick
Santy Fe County Aliorasy

?égiaa{&?@w%%am:

Diate

o2l

Stepheaiz 5. Clarke
Financs Dlreclor

Shte

Se(hy

ENGINEER /) /
}zif{%%f%f?‘f??f /

(Sigvhpture ennd siiley

Qfﬁm f1em 5 /f«ffz@f?i 467 |

Thata

f‘;gﬁf?f{ ‘f{} 209

Dhue






Agremnont Mo, 1681730 BY

AGREEMENT BETWREN €4 NTA FE COUNTY AND

ENGINEER
FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

FROJECT Sapis Fe Rlver Trall, Phize 4 (Update Pesizn nnd Construction Documents,
and provide Bidding and Construction Phisse Sorviees)

Conteact Ne, 2316-8172.0wW BY

PROSROT LOCATION Sants Fe River Trall from Camine Rael t5 Sfier Hand

wg

=, w’“"é K] 1o
J”%ﬁ?j%\&

SANTA FE COUNTY
ADMINISTRATIVE D SERVIHES DEPART RIRA
y FURCHASING DIvigion
2013 EDETION, Pust A of Twe B Faris

Chaongay, stliitlons, deletion arfor sy medifientons ol wf than o

Hone goemed E’{}?ﬁ"‘% exorution of this eonpae
withest the writlen consent of Sanm Pe Loty shal

i rm&ar this dovument nul xpet vakd,

TIHT DOCUMENT HAS IMPORTANT LEGAL © GN&E&A&M&,ES et

UETATVEMN WiTH an ATIGRMEY 3 ENCOURAGED WiTH
RESPROTTO TS COMBLETION DR MODIFICATION

THIS AGREEMENT is inede ond entered it on this 4 AP ﬁ:zy of fﬁ erliand 2016, by
ard % ziween SANTA FE COUNTY (hercinatter referred to o

& as the “(County® g a Mew Mexico
political subdivision, and Woston Zoluy ions, Ine, a mmf&z‘mmw fieensed to do business in the _
Btate of New ?sﬁﬁvi”a, hereinafier referred tg as rhe * Eanineer

Herainafer “Enginesy™,
atverine Miller, County B Manager David “Sonny™ Covper, PE
”‘% gz*«é& Fz County Wesion Solutions, ne.

PO Box 275 3240 Commons Avenue, NE

A

Sunta Fe, New dMexico §7504-0276 Afuguernue, New Mexiso §7100
Tetophane: S05-086-57200 Telephone: 3058836320
Fox: SUS-B5.2740 Fox: 503-837.6585

BANEL FR COiNY
SIS TRATIVE SIRKICES s ranTner
FUERCRARTW BRIV
LR EIRTHON $7Y s e3 Erpeawr Agvoranm Mg & of Paa Sty
PART T slig AGREFRIEHTIS FagT oF '55r U FREERAN AL ERDE T ARHT R NT

H




k3

B o 4 3

LA B S s
. = WL
B A S .
I . O
o E = Woa
wit = e i3 =
e P Lol o8 a.E
>R 3 £ oo
us B & BB
PR Bt g
g3= - £
Gl B g 4 ol
g g ] P
=8 g fe HoE e
oy B R% Y LA T
224 s B ke
o R L L oo
e b & o
(o i . o e
m\u {4 0 o - BE = [ WA
e Tl whe 4 Tt o
Y oEoE 5o &
w8 = 2o on
[N [ o
Mm e R IR i
TR = a o W N
o [ oRM Bic vl ¥ W W
O e g ﬁm 4

&

i
.,E‘
i}

G
el T

iy ot
PR
i T ami ki
i e YOG
1. S I

Bowne

3
e e B
= B
o oo
)
byias,

3 T
@ o

o el

B w1 AR Mm
: L4 S e
“F P

& -4 = wu
. o &om ok
o £ 3 e
o= Lk A
_uL 8¢ oo
b, vy BEE
o VRS e

o Tape§ sl
n‘f

-
by B o
Lol o
[ H el
iy - C i B
¥ Wl L~
v L



Agreement No, 201601 T3 PWET
L FROJECT DESCRIPTION

Vi County neads 1o tomplets the constrution of Phuse 4 of the Santa Fe River Trait and the
design and construction plans compleled In 2013 need 1o be updated due to changes in the Sama Fr
River. The County aleo needs an gngineer o provide enginesring servives auring the bidding and
negotiation phases and perform sonsiruetion administration services during the construction of
Phose 4 of the Santa Fa River Trail, The Engineer wilt subcontract with Riverhend Enginesring,
LLC, (Riverbend) who will provite independen design review and daily construction inspection
services os provided harein,

<~ SCOPEOF WoORK

,

o
e
£

i

saject inclides engineering design and related services i inelude:

Task 1t Undme Topographie Data, Enginzer will subconirset e surveying services, An aerial
Survey augmemted with eround survey contols will Be parfermed ang a ong-font contour
topugraphic dats will be nrovided 1o update the current design surlhce.

Task 2 Review Pravious Design, Enpineer and its subcontrscior Riverband will review the 2043

design and modify any desi & basis parameters, Riverhend will provids unigue experiise i natural
riverine chamnels, hydravhics and erosion comlpot,

sk 3 Update Desion Constuction Pucumenis. Based an the update fopographie dals and
reodified desion parmmerers fam Riverbend, Enginesr wiil update the currest design drawings {65
shas), specifications, bydraulic and scour caicuiations, and desipn repert, 1 is exnecind that one
site visit witl be required during the dasion undae

e ok Snd SRS T
-

Tzsk 4 Update Cuantities and Cost Estimate. Onge the 2013 design i updatad, gngineer witl
apdnte the guantily ukeoffs and the Engineer’s Esifmate of Probabie Construction Cost. Exirs

¥
et will be pot wiwvard the extengive demabition and removal work that wilt be required diring

dask B Bidding Phase Assictance. During the Bidding thase, Engin
sregaration of the Invitation For Bids, attend the

County with issufng Addends, review bids ersived, prevare p hig tabulation, nnd provide
e Counly with n recommendation of pward,

eor will assist wih the
pre-bid conference, sespond 1o bidder questions,

[l &

343

&
e
3 E

6

b

&

asi 8 Contract Adminietratien, Engincer will nssist the County will negodating and executing 2
consiruetion contract with the contracing,

Las8 78 Construction Phnse Services with daily inspections

5. Dhwing consfiction, Engineer wilt
srovide construction program ovanighl while Bnginser's subtenitatior Riverbend wil perform

daily construction oversight,

AV Y

TEIFYE
FRET 0 T T8 agny



25

:52;‘\ -; .y
aﬁ

RIINES

&

[
ik abl clo

a
i

AL

Suis

"

got Mo, T3
. BEHG D

o

¥

PRt

A AL

i
4

X3

JET

rpereir rebiiid
OriE, DYCoIR a0
verh

1

ren

)

s7 thar oomrnelon

fres
£
R X

i

Hcy

$0n%
£ w

S

Lagresd
ThHE

4

3T

4

Hon

g
£

anct oo

%

v

i3

‘g
pstinslonee LORSY

SO
o ind

L

sl
2

i

me W R iR s 7 £F e, W .
de BB 8 o R 2 i w
£ onm o e o PRS- T ) o
B AR W @y et H iy
g ] L TaE "
R S0 Ry ese ML o s o -
5 R = Sl AP B e i &
R R 4o £ e 42 3 s
R [ R S E W 2 B 1 i S
ot mﬂ [ m.«;m T RO .m. Mw 1] . £
el U o e e e
I w B ) it b
P ok e O B I A ¥ R+ i
A R R Rl o o g b fe et o
S E DR R 8 Boee o8 & g Y
- NS R ] i o & B R G £, .
BE =g & I e, AR # = Muw ww o fe o -
£ i, aart Y = o - = i
21 = R s & B K £ U T A% i #
5 e £ . ot &
K S w2 s e B E ] B & = 2
o Tmogop Bl g T & 2w e by .
s Fd B 0H -8 o o & e - (o 2
- 3, " iz 4 . 3 e
R 5 s L W oLk e b o "
TN HE TR [ I 5o b H o - b
b T T R 83wy s : ot o il %
- I Bl mof o w £ & &
£ fad e £ g e : ehia
i W.m e A m ths w gm LR = b mw % 34 " . ¥
£ B £ ! » & E 5
SmEehTEOY S e W o S i &
-2 £y . 2 Lol XY 0 43 ok L8
(SRR B F R o T A ey G g e e
o [ T s # s I L s oo b AE
A,oRy D el [l e W 3 N o3 @ i e w2 E
3 R 4 S e 0 4h ™, R T B ad [ e T 4T
e £ MWk [ B - e s 3 PR
woow B A 2 T R s o ik ol % -
oo % o =
AR B ) v & Ef] Lot
LR R R Lo R o X R o = 5 & e oy o
PR AT R S A & AP I EH itk Py g
iy SRl i % ¢ « E 1 oy : Pty e Bl
SR R EL G EDED g E S bt = B opRRIL
W Ry woC B e il Gl = & g R
3 it 2 ; ¥ g e 5 BEa
RN S 2o e & & Fmene
L S o R Pl o - by kB G W e
e ST R m L CRN- - g s e o e 23
O SR e g ok R s by i Wi H
o e ey B nh B mm - (¢ SR it mmra.ww o & .eawmu; m“ﬁ
] e s ] o~ as TE : o . . . o
DE R R & o e B e W ! = : - 5% HwgEE
B B H S 2 zooon B . T REbh
i wan g, e et 4 ., " * e o
S L R N < pattr T O - S A ms oy
R B W R - - oo B B B : 3 - Fiue
TE g 0TH sz.vm R > i .sww ] ;F ‘ME ¥R H wmw mm =S
s ool PR B T o o ow S M.ME - O s & i &g
[ A - B o I [ BTV ¥ e o Pl oMW
ke Forle & P d 4, somr G2 e s : n £ g
.xmm R g3 %ﬂw (e PO | o .~ e By & BOABY
S SRS L oy oo, 3 W L i w3 TR
fom ety S i Qi) ks PR e L st I €
R R RS- B oEE e n R s
GORYERL T Yee R ERE N B & 2 &
T I T Eo R J— i w B3 TR CER S o 0 ey o
R < e O - v VY o2 [ el % o] Vi ae )
EAN = oE g B e R e = o
TR p ot oo T oar £3 s CE L& o b
ey L ud e v I i e 82 Rk i R . o p
R E g om0 R I a s U B Eou - i
8 i s o § : bebw oo, 0 ey et e -
Mo oo E s IO I = I =R
- Bow e o Boo e wy Bl o6 oW
e & - i s wi
o B e EL 4] AT G I S = ek
oI B uzw wed s [iier i v F A aal e s ~ % 30
CEEREdER e E OB (IR R
e B [ G- oo o o e 2 B LR e
[ G el W A R S Ay [rA T R £ — L3
oy B ]
e wﬂm [ i .
e "0 5 om e o
N L "
w4 awd ®Hz I%
il -
Bm o MR LSE
L B T "
£ gm oW ¥y




Agregmumt Mo, 2016.05 73-PW B

amount i3 yeached. The Coup ty will notify the Enginesr when the
servives provided under this Agreement reach the o) Lompansation
amount, In no event will the Bngluser be gz’mﬁ for servicss mrovided in

exeess of the ol compensalion amount withew this Agreement Being
smended.

&. The Engineer shall submit a written reguest for mRYment, on ihe %am ﬁfidﬁvi‘%a
hereto as Exhibit B L%gm*@ Pay ﬁmumi Forml, waen payment i3 due unde

this Agreement. Upon the {?ﬁmay*g meeeint of m& writisn request, the i‘{;ﬁmg

shall issue & writien ceniflention of compiets or partial acee slasce or resection af
tie contmclual Herns o smvipes b which poyment is sougld, The Wf‘z%i'sﬁs%‘

sekorwledpes and npress thyt the me*y may nol wake any pavment hereunde

undest and uniil the Oou unty hez i fsse wd g wiltten ceniBontion sucepting the
contractual lems or services, Wikl 30 days of the issuance of a wiitlen
certificaiion ma:memg the {fwmwmﬁi e"m; or servives, the County shall tander
pryment oy the socepted items or servies nthe event the County fails 10 endey
';zmrtﬁm‘. a%;;?zm 30 doys of the thﬁﬁen mswa Ron socepting the items or

rvices, the O iy shall pay late mavment charges of one and opo-hoi aETOENI
{1 jﬁ»at per month, until the smount due s 5 paid i Bl

o B the event the Enginesr breaches this Agreement, the County may, withow
ﬁii’}’ withhold any pavimenis a:i i the Fﬁgéﬁwg’ for the purpose of set-off until

%a% time ag the ilf*mfj; determings the exast amennt of damnges i suffered a3
sult of the breach.

w "ﬁ

‘“f

L Povment under

¢ greement shall oot farecines the gzl of the County o
reaover excessive or e

e Engineer shall provide the following Basie Services 1o the extent ne ECeSSATY 16 updnis iis
Sesign and construction deawings completed in 2013 under As greement 201 LO0RG-CR0VRL:
A. Sty gnd Repont Phage,
17 The Enginser shall consult with the Louniy o define and cianfy the
requirements far the Projen,
23 Advise the County of any need for the {R,asa*;:';:*;s 0 provide sdditionn) daa
whicha

of services which se not g part of ihe Engineer’s Aasic Services,
3} Udentify ond aualvre squiremenis of povemmenial dpencies having

&
jarsdiction Lo asprove the porions of te Prolent designed or specified

SRR ERITRIN L sk =573
T ACHET s FARY D AR

i

3TERER




HLnht o

AR

draft Suady

v

%

Pre

i

wer dany

tH

iF

%

£
X3

g s

gy
FEsTeEvEL:
FEY Y

g e

fed

]
Sl i

meiag W

LR

ol gite.

Yo

B

o

it
s
=

ey
HE

oy
H

b
%

ﬂ *
{E,
513

TERY

&

5

-
vigw |
servie

anven
S EG S

"

7

OF
-

{

%
£

H

i

"y
T o
et P
sy Ry

ey Y

H
H

Hic

o onoi]

i

St g P o S iy B




B Badd

F=
pe—y

Wi S
gt

Agremunent No, 201601 73-PUWIBT

“@mm;mﬁiy in wriding wil
inenmpetibility,

4} Clonvens a megting with e County and other interested parties in
review the Final Design Eus'“f:s E}mﬁﬁ‘z spesifications and Cost Estimate,
iy %a:emxs,&;z“y revise such  fnal Design Plage documents, Frojen
Spenificntions, and Cost %&i;maéw

3} Upon approval of mai tresign Phase documents by the County, prepare
ardd deliver Desipn Phuse document, Project § specifieations and Cos
Estimatz,

&) Dreliver signedfealed construction drawings and big documents oy
subraiital for permits. '

h proposed recommendetions to reconcile the

7y Assist the County af ol reguln oty review meetings, present dosign,
resnond o review a;a%im?s:}; fovise “"iéa’% i ﬁmﬁmm’}f iy obiain
aporovals,

3} ?*m* e County with these ¢ £33 full sizad and three L3} half size sets of the

G4 construction plan, slectonic wopy ol the Prolect specifications and
o3t eslimate. AntoCAD and PDE copies of the cpnsiruction drawings
sall be provided 1o the County ynon reausst,

ff}af”s

g mid Megotinting Phas

Af requested, assist the County in shipining

ds 07 proposals and mwardine
and prepecing contraets for construstion,

Atiend prebid a.af?*ﬁ renice and nssist in preparing addenda,
Assist the County claify snd answer apy fuestions about the hidding or

TR

1y wﬁﬁﬁﬁ é’?éﬁ)«;’:mﬁf’f éz« umng e bidding or proposa! protess,

zé% oy changes during tha eidding or proposal proresy

that may
reguine 5&%&{%&:

Subssie o) proposed addends, including all revisad deas fings and sections,

;ﬁ; ;:‘zg;sm«.zﬁi by the Coumy nrior o dmi%‘i bugthon, Tha Enpineer shail allow
uilicient time for County review and » feceplanee of esch addendum

K *“C"fﬁ{ ihe County {0 issue sddends as requirsd o all & ;ﬁéﬁm or 53%’%:;@'3

a3
Assist the Coupnty to identify the aonnrand saecessfad b

gnd grovide willten recommendation to acean: oF ‘“ % %
eeluded propasals,

g o e paan TE
i, Lopsiruciion Phase

The Engineer prding

heontyactor Riverbond shali:

-'!
B2
A

™

Yariicipale ina pre-consiiection conference,

SRAGLERBAE TI AGADE e



A

ol

2 resils

e

h

=
]

> an

o

atig

A

&
5
4

L DIBAEL O

H
i

A

Wnig i

.
ot

H

o
4] .
£ 3
[
- Y
B
P
[
[
T
By
(8
e
B .
B e
-y
2
¥y
gt

&

iy
EESS

aetor ol

9,
H
5

ARy porFestive

£

1 g

[ R

g

N

3
&

rnpensnl

pima gt L

et A ceyanane g A

bR P THIN AFL el B




Agresment Mo, 201601 73-PW BT

P

4 ADDITIONAL BERVICES

Ao Adgitional Services are services that ars in addition to but not Included as part of
Basic Services, provided that the Englnesr is not obligated 1o parform or fumish
sueh services as part of the Engineer's Basic Sarvices. These Additional Servicas

shall be provided when avthorized in sevanced in writing by the County, and shali

be paid for by the County a5 provided in matagraph 3 and Exhibit A, Attached as

exhibit D and ineorpomied imte this Agreement i3 the Amendment o

Engineering Additional Services foem.

3. Additional Services may include bey are not firnited fo the following,

i1 Subservice gectechnionl investigation with associated faboratory testing (o

inclyde soil borings to determine subsurface profiles relative strepoths,

compressibility and oter characteristics of the surface imyeris).
Survey services for mapping, construction layout andlor 1o determine
Project and SMITOURGInE aven boundaries,
Traffic study thas may include velume, MHRIVEMENL Qoints, sociden] orast
data, pedesirian irafie, and parking, sidewslk and wall/bile il

bat bk
e g

considerations,
4) Dralvage Plan o deermine th amount of runefffdrainage impaciing the
)

“roject aren and make ecommendstions zueordingly,
Storm watar mspagement fo movide viakle Tood comtend, rumolf mud

[
s

deainage conveyance opiions and retommendations fiw surfbos ireaimen
plands), ,

&) Environmental Review and as zpplicable Culteral Resourme Study, (g
i

wclude preparation of documentatiog regarding the mendstory evaluation
of physical, soctal, and economic impaets of the proposed Projcel aren to
ensies compliance with envieowmental lows snd suthorities snd o
reguired obtaln environments cleavance(s) from gevernmental sgencies,
7} Feasibility Stody 1o evaluate and analyze the sotential of v proeposed
Project o support recommendations for project implementation,
8} Market analysis to determing, devel
for future use of the Poject site,

1

oy

op and recommend conceptual options

§

T ENHIBITELIsST

it

Exhibit & Compensation

Exbibit B Enginger Fay Request

Exhitii Asmendroent for Basie Services
Bxhibir Dy Amendment for Additenal Services
Exhibit B Asmendment for Consuliant Services
Exhbn F Consultant and Subontmaetor List

FANEA VE CUTRTY
AEEHRETRATIVE SERVICES BEPATRIENT
RIS I I v
N BED wng Bnglowgy &preemseat S A af Fueo Pacts
ENTIRPART OF AND INSEBARASLE FRGAY f1Rg AGRIERT =7
]

TR
PRRT BTO T A




SRYVE &

i

3

farties

& the

r
@' .,ef@?‘ g
Dite

L

e LR

]
&

b4k
T
sl

3
i




Agraement Mo, 2516-01T3-PWAT

SIONATURE PAGHE

N OWITHESE WHEREDT, the parties have duly execoted this Agroement us of the date fist
wrttan pnove. -

SANYTA FE COUNTY:

: . . . o f i
i’?'"r-“',-}: bt N RNIRN
Kathering Miller e
County Manager
Anprave vl 5s to form
wﬂg .4 Wﬁé £ a3 % s
dory S, Fhalfer Diate
Gamia Fa O punty Attornsy
Flnnper Depsrtnent Approval
{t g jai'@: . 5;-’:§4% { E{
Corole 1, Jaramuliy’
Financs Direcior
f%m?%ﬁ R, ;’ ;} e
ol / v
2 i f [ Py}
) G A f"f/‘?f Wil SHAJLA0P
(Sig e cid flle) - Do

%‘f}?ue;fﬁ{ 7. f;x‘?%if;}‘
iMoo B /
i E s‘if%éﬁ

FAETR FEOOERYY
ATREMIETRATL L3RR DEs BEran Tala st
F A SING v
Jad IB TR AP i) Bopmew Spmreent Pore 4 of Ten e
AR BT FINE RUNESRETO I PART OF 200 BOFTARADLE PROM TING AORITRENT

i |












